505216685 12/03/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN J. ANTHONY				11/27/2018	
BRETT MOODY				11/27/2018	
JAMES ORRICO				11/26/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	UPSLO	UPSLOPE BRANDS, INC.			
Street Address:	4728 M	4728 MIDDAUGH AVE.			
City:	DOWN	ERS GROVE			
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60515				
Application Number:		16207913			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(248)358-3351			
Fax nullider.					
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400	be sent via l		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 4807	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 4807 BMJA0102PUSP	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 4807 BMJA0102PUSP JAMES A. BERTINO	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 4807 BMJA0102PUSP JAMES A. BERTINO /James A. Bertino/	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#pa	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER: I: ge1.tif	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 4807 BMJA0102PUSP JAMES A. BERTINO /James A. Bertino/	be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER: I: ge1.tif ge2.tif	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 248-358-4400 glorenzen@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 4807 BMJA0102PUSP JAMES A. BERTINO /James A. Bertino/	be sent via l		

Attorney Docket Number BMJA0102PUSP

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on BEVERAGE CONTAINER			
A h dan, game	d investor Threeho declars that			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
	The attached application, or			
Ľð	United States application or PCT international application number 16/207913 filed on December 3, 2018 (I hereby authorize the			
insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state tha	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to <u>UPSLOPE BRANDS, INC.</u> , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of <u>Illinois</u> , and having a place of business at <u>4728 Middaugh Ave.</u> , <u>Downers Grove, IL.</u> 60515, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME				
Inventor: <u>Job</u>	In J. ANTHONY Date: Date:			
Signature: 🏑				
Page 1 of 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)				
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.				

Title of Invention	BEVERAGE CON	VTAINI P				
THE OF LONGERS	DE * 1.8.4130. V.V.	*****				
As a below named invest	or, I beenly declare the	<i>«</i>				
This declaration is divers	nd kor					
	lacted application, or					
		filed on Decemb		******	ny authorize (f	**
menta The above admittant app	••	ing date and number wh	·	(wa.)		
I believe that I am the ori				o the application	L.	
I hereby state that I have						
I am aware of the duty		Patent and Trademark	Office all informs	awa kaowa w	ne 10 he nu	
NOW THERE A		nationalized on some of ad	and in hereby when	usiedand Libri	andro score	
an over to (PALOPE)) having a place of building	(ANDS, INC., a corpor w of ATIX Minimum	anon organizati ant can Ano, Damari Gaine, J	ting under the laws L hereinaft	of the same or c or colored to a	anary of Dig the ASSIGN	
outernors, anyme or of and discoveries to the at	eve-ideactied applicat	ion including the right o	e said ASSECINEE,	as aucceause.	angan or orb	er k
nganantan sa sa sake s Si iti ce theo owe asse Si sacanan, anges o	n aranna in in air anai	e, at its or their electron,	and I hereby mains	will and art out	r w with AASI	
areasing and decreasing and an areasing and an areasing and a second second second second second second second	en in all committes, inc	intide all desirenteers c	inning benefit of	the filing date :	anno, sonna	ana.
And I leady ages for a	ynell, ay bear, anaar	an, naga a aha bg	a openantes a		ali papern, na	Saul
approximation for Laboration ACCENNES, in an annual and and actions		nan an a manan a Guinneann an an a				
And I brethe represent a	ad warraw that I have a	en grannel ave eighte ins	and the second second	ethic arounded her		
l boots a sociality of	an ore willing taker on					
		5035.				
LINEAL NAME OF INV						

PATENT REEL: 047661 FRAME: 0140

Attorney Docket Number BMJA0102PUSP

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	ion	BEVERAGE CONTAINER		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
	The attached application, or			
×	United States application or PCT international application number 16/207913 filed on December 3, 2018 (I hereby authorize the			
	insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby state that	t I have r	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to <u>UPSLOPE BRANDS, INC.</u> , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of <u>Illinois</u> , and having a place of business at <u>4728 Middaugh Ave.</u> , <u>Downers Grove, IL</u> <u>60515</u> , hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME (OF INVE	NTOR		
Inventor: Jam	<u>es ORRI</u>	<u>co</u> Date: <u>11-26-18</u>		
Signature: James Oncico				
Page 1 of 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)				
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.				

RECORDED: 12/03/2018